

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: C.M.A.No.3301 of 2004

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	30.04.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2015</u> I.A.No.1 of 2015 is filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act to condone the delay of 223 days in filing the restoration petition to set aside the order dated 08.04.2015 in C.M.A.No.3301 of 2004. I.A.No.2 of 2015 is filed under Order IX, Rule 13 r/w Section 151 C.P.C. to set aside the default order dated 08.04.2015 in C.M.A.No.3301 of 2004. For the reasons stated in the affidavits, both the petitions are allowed. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.3301 of 2004</u> The appeal is allowed (vide separate judgment) <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	